©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
January, 2016 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4623/D
NCP4623
150 mA, Wide Input Voltage
Range, Low Dropout
Regulator

Make the VIN and GND line as large as practical. If their
impedance is high, noise pickup or unstable operation may
result. Connect capacitors C1 and C2 as close as possible to
the IC, and make wiring as short as possible.
NCP4623
17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping†
NCP4623HSNADJT1G Adjustable Enable high J24
SOT23−5
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4623HSN050T1G 5.0 V Enable high J50
NCP4623HSN100T1G 10.0 V Enable high J00
NCP4623HSN120T1G 12.0 V Enable high J20
NCP4623HMXADJTCG Adjustable Enable high BQ24
XDFN1616−6
(Pb−Free) 5000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4623HMX025TCG 2.5 V Enable high BQ25
NCP4623HMX033TCG 3.3 V Enable high BQ33
NCP4623HMX045TCG 4.5 V Enable high BQ45
NCP4623HMX048TCG 4.8 V Enable high BQ48
NCP4623HMX050TCG 5.0 V Enable high BQ50
NCP4623HMX080TCG 8.0 V Enable high BQ80
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*To order other package and voltage variants, please contact your ON Semiconductor sales representative.